
2022 Lafayette College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-37   Conf: 2-16   Home: 4-8   Away: 4-20   Neutral: 2-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (263), Opp (309)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Lowdermilk (5), Ciccone-Cozart (3), Harvey (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(146-174), Lowdermilk (30-37), Ciccone-Cozart (29-32), Cal (27-33), Van Wyk (26-30), Harvey (14-18), Sawai (11-14), Gardiner (8-9),
Reitano (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Bickett, Harlie .270 45-45 148 23 40 7 1 0 14 49 .331 6 7 29 0 .329 0 1 5-7 89 123 18 .922
15 Harvey, Grace .268 47-47 138 15 37 13 1 1 27 55 .399 13 7 18 1 .350 5 1 3-4 236 19 5 .981
3 Miner, Natasha .260 46-46 146 29 38 6 0 1 13 47 .322 18 8 8 0 .372 0 1 7-8 46 82 14 .901
14 Van Wyk, Kinzi .247 38-37 97 15 24 4 0 2 8 34 .351 15 2 18 2 .360 0 2 1-2 1 26 1 .964
17 Ciccone-Cozart, Kaya .218 43-42 119 9 26 4 0 3 16 39 .328 14 2 38 1 .311 0 1 0-0 175 8 8 .958
18 Roman, Julia .213 43-43 122 9 26 7 0 0 15 33 .270 5 2 17 2 .256 0 1 2-4 61 2 2 .969
21 Brasher, Erica .213 39-33 80 11 17 1 0 0 6 18 .225 6 1 35 0 .276 0 1 7-9 34 0 7 .829
8 Sandidge, Paige .146 37-35 103 10 15 2 0 2 13 23 .223 7 1 31 1 .207 0 2 4-4 54 1 3 .948
10 Reitano, Kaili .268 28-26 71 11 19 4 0 1 10 26 .366 6 1 17 1 .329 1 0 0-0 43 24 11 .859
23 Langford, Bailey .222 5-3 9 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .333 2 0 2 0 .364 0 1 0-0 11 2 0 1.000
12 Lowdermilk, Bella .206 27-25 68 7 14 4 0 0 5 18 .265 7 0 10 0 .280 0 2 0-0 70 16 3 .966
5 Nguyen, Jasmine .154 30-22 52 6 8 1 0 0 3 9 .173 3 2 12 0 .228 0 4 4-5 34 2 1 .973
6 Romano, Julia .136 28-20 44 10 6 0 0 0 4 6 .136 4 3 11 0 .245 2 0 1-1 33 40 14 .839
13 Brown, Kristen .100 8-4 10 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 .200 3 3 6 0 .438 0 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
Totals .226 47-47 1207 159 273 55 2 10 135 362 .300 109 39 252 8 .309 8 17 34-44 906 375 93 .932
Opponents .315 47-47 1339 277 422 84 10 26 240 604 .451 110 14 143 8 .370 14 17 73-87 955 359 52 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Ciccone-Cozart, Kaya 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
34 Sawai, Kailee 3.56 2-4 22 12 0 0-0 1 61.0 74 50 31 32 31 14 4 6 .288 5 1 0 2 6
10 Reitano, Kaili 3.82 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 2 2 4 1 1 0 0 .231 1 0 0 1 0
14 Van Wyk, Kinzi 3.98 5-15 26 11 3 0-0 0 112.2 148 97 64 35 52 27 2 10 .300 12 10 0 4 8
24 Cal, Jacqueline 4.75 3-11 24 17 7 1-0 1 87.0 128 81 59 20 39 32 3 7 .329 7 2 0 5 2
11 Gardiner, Morrigan 5.76 0-7 17 6 1 0-0 0 37.2 69 47 31 19 20 10 1 3 .369 9 1 0 2 1
Totals 4.31 10-37 91 47 11 1 2 302.0 422 277 186 110 143 84 10 26 .315 34 14 0 14 17
Opponents 2.59 37-10 83 47 24 14 4 318.1 273 159 118 109 252 55 2 10 .226 29 38 0 8 17



2022 Lafayette College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Brown, Kristen 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Langford, Bailey 13 11 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Harvey, Grace 260 236 19 5 .981 3 14 4 .778 2 0
5 Nguyen, Jasmine 37 34 2 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Roman, Julia 65 61 2 2 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lowdermilk, Bella 89 70 16 3 .966 2 30 7 .811 5 0
14 Van Wyk, Kinzi 28 1 26 1 .964 0 26 4 .867 0 0
17 Ciccone-Cozart, Kaya 191 175 8 8 .958 7 29 3 .906 3 1
8 Sandidge, Paige 58 54 1 3 .948 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Sawai, Kailee 17 2 14 1 .941 0 11 3 .786 0 0
1 Bickett, Harlie 230 89 123 18 .922 9 0 0 — 0 0
3 Miner, Natasha 142 46 82 14 .901 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Reitano, Kaili 78 43 24 11 .859 3 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Romano, Julia 87 33 40 14 .839 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Brasher, Erica 41 34 0 7 .829 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gardiner, Morrigan 5 0 4 1 .800 0 8 1 .889 0 0
24 Cal, Jacqueline 19 3 12 4 .789 0 27 6 .818 0 0
Totals 1374 906 375 93 .932 35 73 14 .839 10 1
Opponents 1366 955 359 52 .962 42 34 9 .782 4 0


